Multi Purpose Axial Leaded Glass PIN Diodes
Rev.  V8
Axial Leaded Glass PIN Diodes
1 1
MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:

VR < 10 µA
 (VDC)
Max. Cap.
1 MHz
CT @ -50 V
(pF)
Max. Series Res.
100 MHz
RS @ 10 mA
 (Ω)
Nominal  Characteristics
Carrier Lifetime4
  (μs)
I Region
(Mils)
MA47047-54 54 200 0.30 3.0 1.0 2.0
MA47120-54T 54 35 1.001 0.5 3.0 0.4
MA47600-54 54 200 0.30 6.0 2.0 4.0
MA4P203-54 54 100 0.25
3
 1.5 0.1 0.8
MA4P404-54 54 250 0.30 0.73 1.0 1.0
MA4PH401-54T 54 50 0.301 1.5 1.0 2.0
Part
Number6
Package
Style
Rev. Volt.5
VR < 10 µA
 (VDC)
Max. Cap.
1 MHz
CT @ -50 V
(pF)
Max. Series Res.
100 MHz
RS @ 10 mA
 (Ω)
Nominal  Characteristics
Carrier Lifetime4
  (μs)
I Region
(Mils)
MA47123-139 139 200 0.50 3.0 1.0 2.0
MA4PH151-139T 139 100 1.20 0.6 1.0 0.8
Part
Number6
Package
Style
Rev. Volt.5
VR < 10 µA
 (VDC)
Max. Cap.
1 MHz
CT @ -50 V
(pF)
Max. Series Res.
100 MHz
RS @ 50 mA
 (Ω)
Nominal  Characteristics
Carrier Lifetime4
  (μs)
I Region
(Mils)
MA47266-146 146 200 1.50 0.6 4.0 3.0
MA4PH301 146 200 1.10 1.0 4.0 3.0
Part
Number6
Package